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Odahara et al., Phys. Rev. C, 72, 061303 (2005).

N=83,60<Z<6700000I=49/2t,27* 0000000000000

oottt ogtdbd

e [1UUUOUOOUUDODOLO

e IO UIOODOOODOOODOOOOONO Hartree-FockI 1100

O HF+BCSO OO D OOOODUOOOOOoOooooooooooooood



Odaharaetal. 1 000 0000000000000 Z(U0O0OO0OO0)DO0OoOoooon
JodouodoooooooooooooodoAdnonoooooooogn
OO0O0O0OHF+BCSOOOODOOOOOOOODOOOOOooOoOooooooooooon
Juootdogdbtobobotbotdbogdgbogd



guotdogdod

49/
“'“g.989 9/2") i
90k (27 3?35 (27 7 (27 5 +
649 49/ 49/ (277, 28°)
o 35ns é T096ps mg 8.588 ﬂ 8.523 8.533
il >2ps e 510ns  1-310ps  ogpe 751ns
= 80|
[ F’
4
)
~ 40} 27ns
E - 27/2 3582
L (174 3195
4.4ns e
0.55
S 30} 21123760 27/7 2,661
©
4= _ 4.5ns
— 2.0 117 1.769 _ 18ns
g 51;50“5 —_— (11 ) 1.596
13/ 228 l4ns 2Ins 12.5ns
(W} il P-4+ 22ns 4 4-
- 9+0.;IS,_‘1‘5;13.:’I"1‘105 i 13/7 505 1 1.09613/Z 1673
: =2 5% 0.666 4 24.0s
g* 050
stable 363d 3404 4.59d 38.1 h 60m _ _4.23m 78
opL 72 05 "onr Ta g T owz 2 edE o o
14 1 14 14 147 14 14 15
dNd  ¢Pm G &Eu '4Gd @b gDy  'gHo



0000000

oooor=7/2ho0000000000
Joodoogo

Eground = Evf7/2 + E()qp
D00 (™ =492YY0 0O 0OO0DO0O

Eq9/2+ = Eyf7/2+Evn92+Eyi13/2+2E zp11/2+ Eogp
DOooooodgononon

* —
E49/2+ - E49/2+ - Eground

L &
—i1i 13/2—(14)126

- 3pl/2——(2)-—__
T 3p3/2——(4) "~
—2f5/2 EE}EHH

~—atf ?fz—{a‘,ﬁﬂﬁ'
f,—f]h 9/2——(10)._~

- T
f

\.“'\, ;_.,f
“—@ih11/2 12

— 3s 1/2£EE}18_£:'J

2d 3/2— (4 )y~ _

e 2d 5/ 2— (g )"
_fg—lg 7/2—(8) ..

e

Juobobootdoodogd



~h"‘u.m 13/2—(14)125

e ——3p 1/ 2——(2) - _
= 3p3/2—(4)—"""
_——2f JE—EE}E
ZO0OOOoOooO @ m_{swﬁ
0000 (*=2,4-,5")00000000 o @hs/z—Qor "
OOo0o0oogdogdnn ':
-.,k .-"'
Eground = Evf7/2 + Epqs5/2 + Equ ‘—.‘{31—. 111 EE_._E]EEj 3_2'
EIDEI(I”:ZT")DDDDDDD - 2d 3/ 28— (4 y~—_ _
“——¢2ds5/2—(6)--—""
;a'_lg?fz—{aj .
Ex14 = Eypr/2+Evn9 2+ Evin32+2Ezp11/2+ Exas 2+ Eoqp - “
000000 o0noooon o000 gogogoodoonong

*
E27+ = E»74 — Eground



oo

Skyrmel 00D 0D0O0O0OOO0OOOOODOOOOOOOOOOODOOOOOOOOOO
Joggg

HFODD

e J. Dobaczewski, J.Dudek, et al., Comp. Phys. Comm., 102, 166 (1997).

¢ N. Schunck, J. Dobaczewski, et al., Comp. Phys. Comm., 183, 166 (2012).

HFODDO O OO oooooooooooooooooooon



e I000DDDOOODDOOOODDOOOODO
0000,0000,0000,0000000690000000,0000 27pTB-

4 (2013)
http://apphy.u-fukui.ac.jp/~tajima/jpsm14sp slide.pdf

oottt bogbodogd

1. Skyrme 0 000000 OOOONO

2. JO0ooogao



o

Skyrme U 00000000 OOOODOO SLy4d,SHLSKM«O OO OO0 O0OOooon
Juootdogubtgbgbogbo, bbbttt bougbt

A=12/YAMeV) ~ 0993MeV (ADDOOOO,A=N+2Z)---(1)



excitation energy (Me\)

14 .

Slyd standard pairing gap

theory N
experiment —e—

60

61

62 63 64 65 66

atomic number

67



excitation energy (Me\)

11 .

10.5

Sl standard pairing gap

" the ory —

experiment —e—

60 61 62 63 64

atomic number

65 66




excitation energy (Me\)

15 .

SKM* standard pairing gap

theory N
experiment —e—

60

61

62 63 64 65 66

atomic number

67



excitation energy (Me\)

SKXC standard pairing gap
9.8 1 1 1 1

| theory N
experiment —e—

5.4 1 1 1 1 1 1

60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67

atomic number



excitation energy (Me\)

10

SKO standard pairing gap

60

61

62

63 64 65 66 67

atomic number



excitation energy (Me\)

MSIK standard pairing gap
12 1 1 1 1

| theory —
experiment —e—

11.5 [
11 ¢
10.5
10 ¢

9.5 f

B.E‘ ] ] ] ] ] o
60 61l 62 63 64 65 66 67

atomic number




excitation energy (Me\)

15

14 .

13

different Skyrme parameter set

experiment

shyd N

Sl ——se—
slom¥ —s—
Sl —a—

mslgl

atomic number



excitation energy (Me\)

Sbyd half pairing gap
12.5 1 1 1 1

| theory —
12 | experiment —se——

11.5
11
10.5
10

9.5

8.5

?.5 1 1 1 1 1 1

atomic number



excitation energy (Me\)

Slyd no pairing gap
13.5 1 1 1 1

- | theory —
13 L experiment —— |

12.5 |
12 ¢
11.5 }
11 ¢
10.5

10 ¢

9.5

B.E‘ 1 1 1 =
60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67

atomic number




excitation energy (Me\)

14

13

12

11

10

Sly4d no neutron pairing gap

theory N

experiment —e—

60

61

62 63 64 65

atomic number

66

67



excitation energy (Me\)

Slyd no proton pairing gap
13.5 1 1 1 1

| theory —
13 L experiment —— |

12.5 |
12 ¢
11.5 }
11 ¢

10.5

10 ¢ .

9.5

B.E‘ 1 1 1 1 =
60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67

atomic number




excitation energy (Me\)

14 .

13

12

11

10

Shyd different pairing gap

standard pailriﬁg gap
half pairing gap

no pairing gap

no neutron pairing gap

\E\ no proton pairing gap
\E\ experiment

60 61 62 63 64 65 66

atomic number

67



Joogon

o OO OULDObOLOLbUULDUObOLUObLobbbgbubogbun
bbbttt otdbogdn

o UL UOLOOUOLOUOULDUOULUbUOUbLOUbubbb oo

e Skyrme ] 0000 SKXC(1)DDOODODOODOODOO00DO0D0O00O00O0000N
(1) B.A. Brown, Phys. Rev. C, 58, 220 (1998)

D000 ooooooooooooskXxcoooooooooooooooooogno
000



